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3s 16242
3s  Mar21 16252 10 10 0.48
Mar  Apr 21 16265.5 13.5 235 0.39
Apr  May 21 16280 14.5 38 0.52
May Jun 21 16294.5 14.5 525  0.52
Jun  Jul 21 16307.5 13 655 0.37
Jul  Aug 21 16318.5 11 76.5 0.39
Aug Sep 21 16330.5 12 885 043
Sep Oct 21 16342.5 12 100.5 0.34
Oct Nov 21 16353.5 11 1115 0.39
157.5 Nov Dec 21 16364.5 11 122.5 0.39
Dec Jan 22 16378.5 14 136.5 0.4
Jan Feb 22 16392.5 14 150.5 0.5
Feb Mar 22 16405.5 13 163.5 0.46
Mar  Apr 22 16418.5 13 1765 0.37
Apr May22 16431.5 13 189.5 0.46
May Jun 22 16444.5 13 202.5 0.46
Jun  Jul 22 16460.5 16 2185 0.46
Jul  Aug 22 16475.5 15 2335 0.54
Aug Sep 22 16491.5 16 249.5 0.46
Sep Oct22 16506.5 15 264.5 0.54
Oct Nov 22 16521.5 15 279.5 0.54
172 Nov Dec 22 16536.5 15 294.5 0.43
Dec Jan 23 16550.5 14 3085 0.5
Jan Feb 23 16564.5 14 3225 05
Feb Mar 23 16578.5 14 336.5 05
Mar  Apr 23 16592.5 14 3505 04
Apr May23 16606.5 14 364.5 0.5
May Jun 23 16621.5 15 379.5 043
Jun  Jul 23 16636.5 15 3945 0.54
Jul  Aug23 16651.5 15 409.5 0.54
Aug Sep23  16666.5 15 4245 043
Sep Oct23 16681.5 15 4395 0.54
Oct Nov23  16696.5 15 4545 0.54
175 Nov Dec23  16711.5 15 469.5 0.43
Dec Jan24 16725.5 14 4835 0.5
Jan Feb 24 16738.5 13 496.5 0.37
Feb Mar 24 16751.5 13 509.5 0.46
Mar Apr 24 16764.5 13 522.5 0.46
Apr May24 167775 13 5355 0.46
May Jun 24 16790.5 13 5485 0.37
Jun  Jul 24 16803.5 13 561.5 0.46
Jul  Aug24 16816.5 13 5745 0.37
Aug Sep24  16829.5 13 587.5 0.46
Sep Oct24 16843.5 14 601.5 0.5
Oct Nov24  16857.5 14 6155 04
160 Nov Dec24  16871.5 14 629.5 0.5
Dec Jan25 16894.5 23 652.5 0.82
Jan Feb 25 16918.5 24 676.5 0.69
Feb Mar 25 16941.5 23 699.5 0.82
Mar Apr 25 16964.5 23 7225 0.82
Apr May25 16988.5 24 746.5 0.69
May Jun 25 17011.5 23 769.5 0.82
Jun  Jul 25 17034.5 23 7925 0.82
Jul  Aug25  17058.5 24 816.5 0.69
Aug Sep25 17081.5 23 839.5 0.82
Sep Oct25 17104.5 23 862.5 0.82
Oct Nov25 171285 24 886.5 0.69
280 Nov Dec25 17151.5 23 909.5 0.82
Dec Jan 26 17177.5 26 9355 0.74
52 Jan Feb 26 17203.5 26 961.5 0.93

Provisional Closing Prices for 24-Nov-20 17:50:27

Nickel Forward Curve

Cash - 3s 45 Pel' Day C 16197
Cash - Dec 10
Cash - Jan 30 27-11-20 16-12-20 10
Cash - Feb 44 27-11-20 15-12-20 10 0.56 16207

15-12-20 16-12-20 0 0 16207

Dec - Jan 20

Jan - Feb 14

Feb - 3s 1

Dec - 3s 35

Jan - 3s 15

Feb - 3s 1

Dec - Dec Averages

21-22 172
21-23 347 2Q 21 38
21-24 507 1H 21 N/A 16-12-20 20-1-21 20
21-25 787 3Q 21 76.83 16-12-20 18-12-20 0 0 16207
4Q 21 111.5 18-12-20 21-12-20 2.5 0.83 16209.5
22 -23 175 2H 21 94.17 21-12-20 6-1-21 9.5 0.59 16219
22 -24 335 Y 21 N/A 6-1-21 19-1-21 8 0.62 16227
22 -25 615 19-1-21 20-1-21 0 0 16227
1Q22 150.17
23-24 160 2Q 22 189.5
23-25 440 1H22 169.83
3Q22 233.83
24 - 25 280 4Q 22 279.5
2H 22 256.67
Y22 213.25
1Q23 3225
2Q 23 364.83
1H 23 343.67 20-1-21 17-2-21 14
3Q 23 409.5 20-1-21 22-1-21 -4 -2 16223
4Q 23 454.5 22-1-21  5-2-21 10 0.71 16233
2H 23 432 5-2-21 9-2-21 3 0.75 16236
Y 23 387.83 9-2-21 17-2-21 5 0.63 16241
1Q 24 496.5
2Q 24 535.5
1H 24 516
3Q24 574.5
4Q24 615.5
2H 24 595
Y 24 555.5
1Q25 676.17
2Q25 746.17
1H25 71117 17-2-21 24-2-21 1
3Q25 816.17 17-2-21 19-2-21 -2 -1 16239
4Q25 886.17 19-2-21 24-2-21 3 0.6 16242
2H 25 851.17
Y25 781.17
1Q 26 N/A
2Q 26 N/A
1H 26 N/A
3Q 26 N/A
4Q 26 N/A
2H 26 N/A
Y 26 N/A
Outright
Price
Y 21 N/A

Y22 16455.25
Y23 16629.83
Y24 167975

Y25 17023.17

DISCLAIMER - PLEASE READ

Please be advised that the above prices are provisional and are therefore subject to finalisation by the LME. The prices contained in this document
are not “benchmarks” (within the meaning given to this term in the European Benchmarks Regulation (Regulation (EU) 2016/1011) (“BMR”)). It is
prohibited to use these prices for any purpose other than CCP risk-management and settlement of LME contracts. The LME, its affiliates, and their
directors, officers, employees, partners and licensors, shall not be liable(to the extent such limitation is permissible under law) for any use by any
party of these prices as benchmarks contrary to article 29(1) of the BMR or under any applicable legislation enforceable in any jurisdiction which

seeks to implement or otherwise enforce the prohibition set out in article 29(1) of the BMR.

The LME reserves all its rights in respect of any failure to comply with the terms of this disclaimer.
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